501863854 03/23/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Mission Abstract Data LLC	02/10/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Digimedia Holdings Group LLC	
Street Address:	427 N. Tatnall Street, #61240	
City:	Wilmington	
State/Country:	DELAWARE	
Postal Code:	19801-2230	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	08186302
Application Number:	08819497
Application Number:	09919644
Application Number:	09153149
Application Number:	09576658

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (404)645-7707 Phone: 404-645-7700

Email: kmontgomery@m2iplaw.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Correspondent Name: McKeon, Meunier, Carlin & Curfman, LLC Address Line 1: 817 W. Peachtree Street, NW, Suite 500

Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30308

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	10209-001GEN
NAME OF SUBMITTER	Lawrence A. Aaronson

Total Attachments: 3

source=10209_Assignment#page1.tif source=10209_Assignment#page2.tif source=10209_Assignment#page3.tif

501863854

REEL: 027915 FRAME: 0508

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, MISSION ABSTRACT DATA LLC, hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNOR, a limited liability corporation of Delaware, having its principal place of business at 427 N. Tatnall Street, #61240, Wilmington, Delaware 19801-2230, is the owner of certain inventions or improvements for which applications for Letters Patent have been made or for which Letters Patent have been issued, all of which are listed on Appendix A hereto (hereafter referred to as Patent Property); and

WHEREAS, **DIGIMEDIA HOLDINGS GROUP LLC**, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, a limited liability corporation of Delaware, having a place of business at 427 N. Tatnall Street, #61240, Wilmington, Delaware 19801-2230, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the said Patent Property;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to said ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest in and to said Patent Property and any and all continuations, divisions and renewals of and substitutes for said Patent Property and to and under any and all additional Letters Patent which may be granted on or as a result thereof, and any reissue or reissues or extension or extensions of said Letters Patent, and the full right to sue for and recover all profits and damages recoverable for past infringement of the same, and assign to and authorize said ASSIGNEE to file applications for Letters Patent in all countries, to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, nominees or legal representatives, to the full end of the term or terms for which said Letters Patent respectively may be granted, reissued or extended, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR had this assignment, sale and transfer not been made.

It is hereby covenanted that ASSIGNOR has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that ASSIGNOR has not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith, and ASSIGNOR further covenants and agrees that it will each time request is made

PATENT REEL: 027915 FRAME: 0509 and without undue delay, execute and deliver all such papers as may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said Patent Property in said assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees, or legal representatives, and ASSIGNOR agrees to communicate to said ASSIGNEE or to its nominee all known facts respecting said Patent Property, to testify in any legal proceedings, to sign all lawful papers to execute all disclaimers and divisional, continuing, reissue and foreign applications, to make all rightful oaths, and generally to do everything possible to aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, nominees and legal representatives to obtain and enforce for its or their own benefit proper patent protection for said inventions or improvements in any and all countries, all at the expense, however, of said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, nominees or legal representatives.

AND ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and any official of any other country in the Territory foreign to the United States whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue to said ASSIGNEE, as assignee of the entire right, title and interest, any and all Letters Patent for Patent Property, including any and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be issued and granted on or as a result of any applications included in said Patent Property, in accordance with the terms of this assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, being properly authorized to execute this

Assignment, hereunto sets their hand and seal.

2-10-2012

Date

Rondal Moore
Authorized Representative for Mission
Abstract Data LLC

On this 10th day of February . 2012, before me personally appeared the person who executed this document, who acknowledged himself/herself to be duly authorized to sign on behalf of Mission Abstract Data LLC.

Motory Public
State of Motorycon
ELLEN MERRILL
My Appalatment Expires Feb 18, 2015

May May vis

PATENT REEL: 027915 FRAME: 0510

APPENDIX A

- U.S. Patent Application No. 09/919,644
- U.S. Patent No. 5,629,867
- U.S. Patent No. 5,809,246
- U.S. Patent No. 6,067,562
- U.S. Patent No. 6,295,555

Assignment Page 3 of 3

PATENT REEL: 027915 FRAME: 0511